Datasheet 6GK1161-6AA02
Product type designation CP 1616
COMMUNICATION PROCESSOR CP 1616 PCI-CARD (32 BIT;
33/66MHZ; 3.3/5V) WITH ASIC ERTEC 400 FOR CONNECT. TO
PROFINET IO WITH 4-PORT-REAL-TIME-SWITCH (RJ45) VIA
DEVELOPMENT KIT DK-16XX PN IO; NCM PC
Transmission rate
Transfer rate
● at the 1st interface 10 ... 100 Mbit/s
Interfaces
Number of electrical connections
● at the 1st interface / acc. to Industrial Ethernet 4
● for power supply 1
Design of the electrical connection
● at the 1st interface / acc. to Industrial Ethernet RJ45 port
Supply voltage, current consumption, power loss
Type of voltage / of the supply voltage DC
Type of voltage supply / optional external supply Yes
Supply voltage
● 1 / from backplane bus 5 V
● external 6 ... 9 V
Relative symmetrical tolerance / for DC
● at 5 V 5 %
● at 12 V 5 %
6GK1161-6AA02 Changes preserved
Page 1/4 23.12.2014 © Copyright Siemens AG
Consumed current
● 1 / from backplane bus / for DC / maximum 0.8 A
● from external supply voltage / for DC / at 6 V /
maximum
0.65 A
● from external supply voltage / for DC / at 9 V /
maximum
0.45 A
Active power loss 4 W
Active power loss / in switch mode / maximum 4.1 W
Permitted ambient conditions
Ambient temperature
● during operation 5 ... 70 °C
● during storage -40 ... +70 °C
● during transport -20 ... +60 °C
Relative humidity / at 25 °C / without condensation /
during operation / maximum
95 %
Protection class IP IP00
Design, dimensions and weight
Module format PCI
Width 18 mm
Height 107 mm
Depth 167 mm
Net weight 110 g
Number of plug-in cards of same design / plug-in /
per PC station
1
Number of units / Note -
Performance data
Performance data / PROFINET communication / as PN IO-Controller
Software / for PROFINET IO communication /
required
No
Number of PN IO devices / on PROFINET IO
controller / usable / total
128
Number of PN IO IRT devices / on PROFINET IO
controller / usable
64
Amount of data
● as user data for input variables / as PROFINET
IO controller / maximum
8192 byte
● as user data for input variables / as PROFINET